
SANSKAR DEALCOM PRIVATE LIMITED 
No. 42, Third Floor, Kodambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 

Balance Sheet as at 31 Mar 2025 

CIN: US1101TN2010PTC112943 

Particulars Notes As on 31 March 2025 As on 31 March 2024 

Assets 

[Non-current assets 

Property, plant and equipment 

Capital work in progress 
Other Intangible assets 
Financial assets 

Investments 

Long Term Loans & Advances 
Deferred Tax Asset 
Other Non-Current Assets 
Total Non -Current Assets 

Current assets 

Inventories 

Financial assets 

Investments 

Trade Receivables 
Cash and Cash equivalents 
Short Term Loans & Advances 
Others 

Other Current Assets 
Current Tax Assets (net) 

 Total Current Assets 

17,65,000 17,65,000 

17,65,000 17,65,000 

224 
Total assets 17,65,000 17,65,224 

Equity 
Equity Share Capital 
Other Equity 
Total Equity 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 
Other Non-Current Financial Liabilties 

Provisions 
Total Non-current liabilities 
Current liabilities 
Financial Liabilities 
Borrowings 
Trade payables 
(a) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises & small enterprises 
(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises & small 

enterprises 
Other current financial liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 
Provisions 
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 
Total Current liabi 

2,75,000 
13,37,157 

2,75,000 
13,72,820 

16,12,157 16,47,820 

152,842 1,17,404 

1,52,842 1,17,404 
Total equity and liabilities 17,65,000 17,65,224 
Summary of significant Information 
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements. 
For KR S G Associates 
Charatered Accountants 
FRN # 0075065 

CA SUJATHATS 
[Membership No.:233150 

Place :Chennai 

Date : 28.05.2025 
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For and on behalf of the Board| 

peed A N 
P.ARULSUNDARAM 

DIRECTOR 
DIN:00125403 

ANITHYA| 
DIRECTOR]| 

DIN: 00125357 



SANSKAR DEALCOM PRIVATE LIMITED 

No. 42, Third Floor, Kodambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 

Statement of Profit and loss account for Year ended 31st March 2025 
CIN : US1101TN2010PTC112943 

Particulars Notes Year ended 31 March 2025 Year ended 31 March 2024 

Income 

[Revenue from operations 
Other income 
 Total income 

[Expenses 
Cost of materials consumed 
Direct Operating Cost 
Employee benefits expense 
Finance Cost 

Depreciation and amortization expense 
Other expenses 
Total expense 
Profit/(loss) before Exceptional items and Tax 
[Exceptional Item 
Profit / (Loss) Before tax 
Tax expense 

Current Tax 

Deferred tax 
Profit/(loss) for the year 

Other comprehensive income 
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year, net of tax 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other 
Comprehensive Income for the period / year) 

Earnings per share 
Basic Rs. 

Diluted Rs. 
Nominal value of Equity shares (Rs.) 

35,663 
35,663 
-35,663 

-35,663 

-35,663 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements. 

For KRS G Associates 
Charatered Accountants 
FRN # 0075065 

CASUJATHATS 
Membership No. :233150 

Place :Chennai 
Date : 28.05.2025 

P.ARULSUNDARAM 
DIRECTOR 

DIN :00125403 

ANITHYA| 
DIRECTOR| 

DIN: 00125357 



SANSKAR DEALCOM PRIVATE LIMITED 
No. 42, Third Floor, Kodambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 
Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended 31st March 2025 
CIN: U51101TN2010PTC112943 

(a) Equity Share Capital 
Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued, subscribed and fully paid 

Rs 

[ssue of share capital - 
At31 March 2024 2,75,000 
Issue of share capital - 

At 31 March 2025 2,75,000 

For the year ended 31 March 2025: 
(b) Other equity Securities Premium Retained earnings Total 

As at 1 April 2024 15,75,000 -2,02,180 13,72,820 

Profit / (Loss) for the year - -35,663 -35,663 
Other Adjustment - 

Other comprehensive income B - - 
 Total Comprehensive Income for the period - -35,663 -35,663 

At 31 March 2025 15,75,000 -2,37,843 13,37,157 

As at 1 April 2023 15,75,000 -1,85,380 13,89,620 

Profit / (Loss) for the year B ~16,800 16,800 
Other Adjustment - 
Other comprehensive income - - - 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period - -16,800 -16,800 

At 31 March 2024 15,75,000 -2,02,180 13,72,820 

The accompanying notes are intergral part of the financial statements 

For KR S G Associates 

Charatered Accountants 

FRN # 0075065 

CASUJATHATS 

Membership No. :233150 

Place :Chennai 

Date : 28.05.2025 

For and on behalf of the Board| 

@j}gaz& A Nt 
P.ARULSUNDARAM ANITHYA| 

DIRECTOR DIRECTOR| 

DIN:00125403 DIN: 00125357 



'SANSKAR DEALCOM PRIVATE LIMITED 
No. 42, Third Floor, Kodambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 
Notes to Financial Statements 
N Us1101TN2010PTC112943 

Teat eat 
[Note 1: Investments Mar 31, 2025 Mar 31, 2024 

[nvestments in Equity Instruments| 
unquoted 
investment in Subsidiaries 

 [nvestment’s carried at cost 

Lunkar Finance Private Limited 17,6500 1765000 
209,930 cquity shares of R 10 each flly paid up 

ol 17.65.000 17.65,000 

ot ot Note 2: Cash and cash equivalent ar o 2025 ar o w024 

Balances with banks E - 
Cash on hand - 24 
Total g 224 

Equity Shares 
Note 3: Share Capital eat Asat 

Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 

[uthorised Share Capital 300000 300000 
(30,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each) 

(ssucd, Subscribed and Paid up 275000 275000 
(27,500 Eauity Shares of Rs10 each) 

Particulars AsatMar 31,2025 AsatMar 31,2024 
Reconclliation ofNo.of shares No-OfShares “Amount No. Of Shares Amount 
outscanding at the beginning ofthe year 27500 275000 27500 275000 
[Ada: Shares ssued during the year . . 
Outstanding at the end of the year 27500 275000 27500 275000 



Terms / rights attached to Equity Shares 

[The Company has only one class of equity shares having a par value of Rs. 10/- per share. Each holder of equity share is entitiled to one vote per share, The Company 

[decares and pays dividends in Indian Rupees. The dividend, if any, propased by the Board of Directors, is sublect to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing 

[ Annual General Meeting of the Company. In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive the remaining assets of 

the Company, after distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the No of Equity Shares held by the shareholders. 

[Shareholders holding more than 5% of equity shares as at the end of the year 

sat Aeat 
Name of Shareholder Mar 31, 2025 Mar 31,2024 

Noof shares | 7 Noofshares | 7 
Share Capital - RPP infra Projects L., 27,500 To0% 27500 T00% 

Details of shares held by ultimate holding company / holding and / or their subsidiaries / associates 

Asat Asat 
Name of Shareholder Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 

Noofshares | % Noofshares | 7 
Share Capital - RPP Infra Projects L, 275001 T00% 275001 100% 

Shares held by promoters at the end of the year 

rrometervame o orstares oo sares [ e during he 
[Share Capital-RPP Tnfra Projects (10, 37500 To0 - 

Asat Asat 
[Note 4: Other Equity Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 

Sccurities premium account 
opening balance: 1575000 1575000 
[Addiions during the year - - 
Closing balance T5.75.000 575,000 

Retained Earnings 
Opening balance 202,180 185,380 
other Adjustments 
[Additions during the year 35663 16800 
Closing balance 27803 Z0z,180 

37157 372,520 

Refer "Statement of Changes in Equity” for additions/deletions in each of these items 
. Securities Premium represents premium received on equity shares issued, which can be utilised only in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013 
for specified purposes. 



Note 5: Trade payables Asat Asat Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 
@) otal outstanding dues of micro enterprises & small enterprises - - 
(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises & small enterprises - - 

[Total - - 

Asat Asat 
[Note 6: Other current financial liabilities Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 

[Other Payables 107,442 93801 
Expense Payable 23,600 
Total 152,842 117,404 

Asat Asat 
ote 7: Other Expenses Mar 31,2025 Mar 31,2024 

[Audit Fees 11800 11,800 
Professional Charges 20,000 - 
Secretarial Expenses 3639 5000 
Bank Charges - - 
Postage & Telephones 224 

35,663 16,800 












































